
ANNEX B

BENGUET PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT Procurement Monitoring Report as of June 30, 2024
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COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES

Atok

GF 2023-03
Improvement of ADH Building for Dialysis Units, 

Atok
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/09/2024 01/16/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 03/20/2024 03/20/2024 266.00 CD

2024-002
Improvement along Jose Mencio Provincial Road, 

Atok
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding 2024-03-05 03/08/2024 03/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/16/2024 05/20/2024 158.00 CD

GF 2024-039
Improvement of Rufino Alawas Elementary 

School Ground, Cattubo, Atok
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 04/16/2024 N/A 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/05/2024 06/06/2024 51.00 CD

GF 2024-046
Improvement/ Rehabilitation of Banayakeo 

Elementary School Ground, Poblacion, Atok
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 06/19/2024 06/20/2024 41.00 CD

Bakun

GF 2023-17
Improvement of Proper Sinacbat to Beyeng FMR, 

Sinacbat, Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 12/01/2023 12/12/2023 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 03/27/2024 04/02/2024 46.00 CD

SB1-2023-38
Opening of Bolibo to Mabilbilis Road, Sinacbat, 

Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/09/2024 01/16/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 04/08/2024 04/15/2024 40.00 CD

GF 2024-001
Improvement of Cabutotan FMR along Pilod 

Residence, Ampusongan, Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 02/27/2024 N/A 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/11/2024 04/12/2024 23.00 CD

2024-053
Improvement of Tabak-Luban FMR, Gambang, 

Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 02/27/2024 N/A 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/18/2024 04/23/2024 49.00 CD

2024-050
Improvement of Sookan to Gambang FMR, 

Gambang, Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/01/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 05/09/2024 05/09/2024 67.00 CD

2024-034
Improvement of Barangay Health Station, Bagu, 

Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 05/09/2024 05/09/2024 140.00 CD

GF 2024-030
Construction of Flood Control, Singi, 

Ampusongan, Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/23/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/20/2024 05/21/2024 57.00 CD

SEF 2024-001
Ground Improvement at Tingbaoen-Galisen 

Elementary School, Gambang, Bakun, Benguet
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/23/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/10/2024 05/13/2024 65.00 CD

2024-049
Opening and Improvement of Liwang to Papasok 

FMR, Dalipey, Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/23/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 106.00 CD

LDRRMF 2024-001
Rehabilitation/ Improvement along Pongo-

Dangadangan Provincial Road
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/23/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/23/2024 05/23/2024 77.00 CD

2024-056
Improvement of Cabutotan to Lenas FMR, 

Ampusongan, Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 03/14/2024 N/A 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/23/2024 05/23/2024 25.00 CD

GF 2024-011
Improvement of FMR Dalipey to Sinacbat - Bagu 

Todayan Section, Dalipey, Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 07/02/2024 07/02/2024 79.00 CD
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2024-054
Opening/Improvement of Tag-iltil to Tongyoban 

FMR, Poblacion, Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 123.00 CD

2024-044
Improvement along Dada to Lubo FMR, (Ayosep 

Section), Poblacion, Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 04/16/2024 N/A 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/24/2024 05/24/2024 34.00 CD

2024-045
Improvement of FMR (slope protection) Sitio 

Cabutotan, Ampusongan, Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 07/16/2024 07/16/2024 61.00 CD

2024-047
Rehabilitation of Ay-ay Cabutotan FMR, 

Ampusongan, Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 07/02/2024 07/03/2024 91.00 CD

SEF 2024-002
Construction of an Open Gymnasium at Kayapa 

Elementary School, Kayapa, Bakun, Benguet
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding 2024-04-02 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 08/01/2024 08/01/2024 262.00 CD

GF 2024-005
Improvement along Bao-edan to Bengdana Road, 

Dalipey, Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 7/16/2024 07/17/2024 46.00 CD

2024-055
Opening/Improvement of Baniyas FMR, Sinacbat, 

Bakun
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/26/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/25/2024 06/25/2024 07/12/2024 07/16/2024 69.00 CD

Bokod

GF 2023-04
Improvement of DMDH Building for the Dialysis 

Units, Daclan, Bokod, Benguet
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 11/18/2023 11/28/2023 12/12/2023 12/12/2023 12/12/2023 12/12/2023 01/16/2024 01/16/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 210.00 CD

2024-004
Improvement along Labey-Lacamen Provincial 

Road, Bokod
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding 2024-01-16 01/18/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 06/05/2024 06/10/2024 154.00 CD

2024-038 Construction of Flood Control at Ekip, Bokod PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/08/2024 03/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 05/15/2024 05/15/2024 124.00 CD

SB1-2022-16
A) Construction of Domestic Water Supply in 

Camanggaan, Tikey, Bokod, Benguet

SB1-2023-05
B) Construction of Domestic Water Supply in 

Camanggaan, Tikey, Bokod (Additional Amount)

GF 2024-024 Improvement of Pito FMR, Pito, Bokod PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 7/29/2024 07/30/2024 54.00 CD

Buguias

2023-069
Improvement of Bangbangayen Paynag Farm to 

Market Road, Aliweg, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 12/01/2023 12/12/2023 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 02/19/2024 02/19/2024 54.00 CD

2023-071
Improvement of Man-asok Kaula-an FMR 

(Extension Road), Baculongan Sur, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 12/01/2023 12/12/2023 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 01/16/2024 01/16/2024 02/14/2024 02/14/2024 55.00 CD

2024-082
Improvement of Topinay Kilusan FMR, 

Baculongan Norte, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 01/25/2024 N/A 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 5/9/2024 05/09/2024 33.00 CD

2024-065
Improvement of Wallayan-Naybo-Abatan FMR, 

Poblacion, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 01/25/2024 N/A 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 45.00 CD

2024-077

Improvement of J207 - Modayan Beca-eg - 

Kitongan FMR BPLS Road (Ludey Section), Loo, 

Buguias

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/18/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 05/24/2024 05/24/2024 99.00 CD

2024-081
Improvement of Napulawan Dabadab FMR, 

Baculongan Norte, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/18/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 05/24/2024 05/24/2024 48.00 CD

2024-085
Improvement of Pugo - Langet FMR, Baculongan 

Norte, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/18/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 05/24/2024 05/24/2024 41.00 CD

GF 2023-19
Completion of Barangay Hall Phase II, 

Amgaleyguey, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 02/27/2024 N/A 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 05/13/2024 05/15/2024 82.00 CD

184.00CD05/07/2024 05/07/2024 07/26/2024 07/30/202403/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/08/2024



2024-074
Improvement of JGNT-Gangal-Nalam-an 

Tammangan Road, Sebang, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 02/27/2024 N/A 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/17/2024 04/24/2024 30.00 CD

2024-086

Improvement along Obanga Paeng Bileng 

Nakagang Kibasan FMR (Piloklok Section), 

Baculongan Sur, Buguias

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/01/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 05/24/2024 05/24/2024 56.00 CD

2024-060
Improvement of Dontog-Palakan FMR, 

Catlubong, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/01/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/25/2024 04/26/2024 27.00 CD

2024-058
Improvement of JSNR-BTK Bot-oan Tammangan 

Panig-an JFMR OCDL Catlubong, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/01/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/29/2024 04/30/2024 46.00 CD

2024-070

Improvement of JSNR BTK Bot-oan Tammangan 

Panig-an JFMR OCDL Lamagan Section, 

Catlubong, Buguias

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/01/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/29/2024 04/30/2024 57.00 CD

2024-083
Improvement of Lamagan FMR, Baculongan 

Norte, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/01/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 06/04/2024 06/04/2024 42.00 CD

2024-076
Improvement of Lanas Panayawan Road, Lanas 

Section, Loo, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/01/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/29/2024 05/02/2024 49.00 CD

2024-067

A) Improvement of Bad-ayan Pugo - Lam-ayan 

Sinto Road (Pugo Section), Baculongan Norte, 

Buguias

2024-068
B) Improvement of Bad-ayan Pugo - Lam-ayan 

Sinto Road, Baculongan Norte, Buguias

2024-084

C) Improvement of Bad-ayan Pugo Lam-ayan 

Sintulod Pugo-Closing Section, Baculongan 

Norte, Buguias

2024-069
Improvement of J204 - Bekes - Lusong Road, 

Buyacaoan, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/30/2024 04/30/2024 72.00 CD

SB1-2023-36
Improvement of Mankaet Motyocna-Beleng 

Extension Road, Sebang, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/22/2024 05/23/2024 54.00 CD

GF 2024-012
Improvement of Paneg-an Tamangan to Bot-oan 

Road (Duguan Section), Sebang, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/29/2024 04/30/2024 68.00 CD

2024-064

Improvement of Tammangan JBTP, Gangal 

Nalam-an Section Dagem Kampon Dillan, 

Sebang, Buguias

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/23/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/16/2024 05/17/2024 126.00 CD

2024-072
Improvement along Masappilaw Natoo Section 

Road, Sebang, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 03/14/2024 N/A 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 5/7/2024 5/7/2024 33.00 CD

2024-059
Improvement of JCTS 73-Dangpa-Daldal-Akipan-

Lengadan-JBL Road, Amgaleyguey, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 03/14/2024 N/A 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/10/2024 05/13/2024 61.00 CD

2024-062
Improvement of FJMR SMN-Bileng-Manis Road, 

Amgaleyguey, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 03/14/2024 N/A 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/17/2024 05/20/2024 43.00 CD

2024-040
Construction of Ebas Flood Control along Agno 

River, Baculongan Sur, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/08/2024 03/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/13/2024 05/15/2024 100.00 CD

2024-061
Improvement of Man-asok Taula-an (Kaula-an) 

Extension Road FMR, Baculongan Sur, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/08/2024 03/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 05/22/2024 05/23/2024 76.00 CD

2024-039
Construction of Flood Control at Naybo Creek, 

Poblacion, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/13/2024 06/13/2024 88.00 CD

GF 22054

Construction of Hospital Building, Northern 

Benguet District Hospital (NBDH), Abatan, 

Buguias

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding 2024-03-12 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/21/2024 06/25/2024 434.00 CD

2024-003
Improvement along Bad-ayan-Cayapas-

Palintaang Provincial Road, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding 2024-03-12 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/07/2024 06/07/2024 113.00 CD

107.00CD05/24/2024PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 05/24/2024



GF 2024-026
Improvement of JDE - Daligdig Manbago Road, 

Bangao, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 06/07/2024 06/07/2024 48.00 CD

GF 2024-059
Improvement of Northern Benguet District 

Hospital, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/06/2024 06/06/2024 229.00 CD

2024-089

Rehabilitation/Improvement of JFMR BTA 

Landingan Bengbeng-Backuit Road, Bangao, 

Buguias

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 6/21/2024 06/21/2024 84.00 CD

2024-071

Improvement of JSNR-BTK Bot-oan Tammangan 

Panig-an JBCP Road (Panig-an Section), 

Sebang, Buguias

PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 04/16/2024 N/A 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/31/2024 06/03/2024 39.00 CD

2024-080
Improvement of Nalam-an Toplac FMR, Sebang, 

Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 04/16/2024 N/A 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/30/2024 06/03/2024 30.00 CD

2024-063
Improvement of Tonglo-Lulutab FMR Phase II, 

Amlimay, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 04/16/2024 N/A 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 5/27/2024 05/28/2024 37.00 CD

LDRRMF 2023-15

Ground Development/ Construction of Slope 

Protection at Cotcot Talabis Elementary School, 

Bangao, Buguias

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/25/2024 06/25/2024 68.00 CD

2024-090

Improvement of Kebasan - Sipitan - Pelongan - 

Pilocloc - Paing - Obanga FMR (Sipitan 

Extension) Baculongan Norte, Buguias

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 - - 56.00 CD

2024-027
Completion of School Building at Nabalicong 

Elementary School, Natubleng, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 05/09/2024 N/A 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 6/28/2024 06/28/2024 70.00 CD

2024-066

Improvement of JPBN Pasbol-Ibisan 

Kamanbagang Road Section, Balili, Sebang, 

Buguias

PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 05/09/2024 N/A 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/13/2024 06/13/2024 34.00 CD

GF 2024-019
Improvement of Polis Akiki Road Amgaleyguey, 

Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 05/09/2024 N/A 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 7/16/2024 07/16/2024 30.00 CD

2024-075
Improvement of Daligdig Bolinaka FMR 

Bangsoyao Section, Bangao, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 - - 51.00 CD

GF 2024-022
Improvement of Saclalan Pagenpen FMR, 

Amgaleyguey, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 07/26/2024 08/01/2024 44.00 CD

2024-073
Road Improvement of Alapang Elementary 

School, Alapang, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 - - 51.00 CD

2024-021
Construction of Footbridge at Bacala, 

Calamagan, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/26/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/25/2024 06/25/2024 - - 73.00 CD

2024-088
Improvement of Bayoyo Kaipadan FMR, 

Buyacaoan, Buguias
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/26/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/25/2024 06/25/2024 - - 54.00 CD

GF 2024-004

Improvement of J207 - Bad-ayan -  Pugo Lam-

ayan Sinto J204 - Road Bad-ayan Section, 

Baculongan Sur, Buguias

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/26/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 07/05/2024 07/05/2024 57.00 CD

GF 2024-007 Improvement of Salatic FMR, Natubleng, Buguias PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/26/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 07/26/2024 07/30/2024 50.00 CD

2024-079 Improvement of Ibisan FMR, Sebang, Buguias PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 05/23/2024 N/A 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 - - 32.00 CD

Itogon

GF 22055
Construction of Barangay Health Station, Tuding, 

Itogon (Phase II)
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 12/01/2023 12/12/2023 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 03/07/2024 03/07/2024 82.00 CD

SB1-2023-46
Construction of Slope Protection along Guiweng 

Barangay Road, Guiweng, Loacan, Itogon
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/09/2024 01/16/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 4/12/2024 04/16/2024 78.00 CD



SB1-2023-29 Improvement of Barangay Hall, Tuding, Itogon PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/09/2024 01/16/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 04/15/2024 04/18/2024 154.00 CD

GF 2024-020
Improvement of Dalicno Ampucao Road, Virac, 

Itogon (Additional Funding)
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/01/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 50.00 CD

SB1-2023-43
Construction of Antamok Tram I & II Child 

Development Center (CDC), Ucab, Itogon
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/24/2024 05/27/2024 118.00 CD

GF 2023-30
Improvement along Antamok-Tram-Ucab 

Provincial Road, Ucab, Itogon, Benguet
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/30/2024 04/30/2024 73.00 CD

GF 2024-013 Improvement of Narva FMR, Virac, Itogon PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/24/2024 04/24/2024 71.00 CD

GF 2024-021
Construction of FMR from Virac to Riverside to 

Divang, Virac, Itogon
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/23/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 60.00 CD

2024-091

Construction of Retaining Wall in between the 

Road (going to and from Dalicno Elementary 

School and Residential Compound in Demang, 

Dalicno, Ampucao (Phase II), Itogon

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/08/2024 03/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 07/09/2024 07/10/2024 52.00 CD

2024-093 Improvement of Piket Road, Loacan, Itogon PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/08/2024 03/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 05/16/2024 05/17/2024 65.00 CD

2024-092 Improvement of Road at Simpa, Ampucao, Itogon PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/08/2024 03/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 5/15/2024 05/15/2024 72.00 CD

GF 2024-048
Construction of Gym at Fianza Elementary 

School at Dalupirip Proper, Dalupirip, Itogon
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/22/2024 05/22/2024 285.00 CD

GF 2024-047
Construction of Gym (Phase II), Acupan, Virac, 

Itogon
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 - - 158.00 CD

GF 2024-041
Improvement of Water Source Site, Ud-udan, 

Ampucao, Itogon
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 - - 107.00 CD

2024-028
Improvement of Dormitory at Domolpos 

Community School, Tinongdan, Itogon
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/26/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 07/22/2024 07/23/2024 140.00 CD

Kabayan

LDRRMF 2022-001

Rehabilitation/ Repair of Kinder and Grade I 

Classrooms of Abucot Integrated School, Eddet, 

Kabayan

PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 01/04/2024 N/A 01/09/2024 01/09/2024 01/09/2024 01/09/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 03/08/2024 03/11/2024 60.00 CD

2024-098
Improvement along Bacbacan-Plateau FMR, 

Pacso, Kabayan
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 01/25/2024 N/A 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 04/23/2024 04/25/2024 37.00 CD

2024-100
Improvement along Bolagabog FMR, Ballay, 

Kabayan
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 01/25/2024 N/A 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 2/29/2024 02/29/2024 32.00 CD

2024-097

Improvement along Dinamili - Liang - Tinaleb - 

Alta FMR (Liang Section), Ballay (Phase II), 

Kabayan

PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 01/25/2024 N/A 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 2/29/2024 02/29/2024 33.00 CD

2024-104
Improvement at Dinamili Alta Road (Alta Section), 

Ballay, Kabayan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/18/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 3/12/2024 03/12/2024 40.00 CD

2024-099
Improvement along Dinamili-Takitak-Mogao Road 

(Bolagabog Section) Phase II, Ballay, Kabayan
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 02/07/2024 N/A 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 3/12/2024 03/12/2024 31.00 CD

2024-103
Improvement of Proper to Nakilo FMR, 

Tawangan, Kabayan
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 02/07/2024 N/A 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 3/12/2024 03/12/2024 29.00 CD

2024-094
Improvement along Proper to Ba-ay Road via 

Lebeng, Lusod, Kabayan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding 2024-01-16 01/18/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/25/2024 163.00 CD



2024-106
Improvement of Bakbakan-Kebkeb FMR, Pacso, 

Kabayan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/18/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/01/2024 04/04/2024 68.00 CD

GF 2024-023
Improvement/ Rehabilitation of Dinamili -Liang - 

Taaw - Kubo FMR, Ballay, Kabayan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/18/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/01/2024 04/04/2024 84.00 CD

2024-095
Improvement along Mongol -  Sebat Farm to 

Market Road, Batan, Kabayan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/01/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/01/2024 04/04/2024 62.00 CD

2024-102
Improvement along Dinamili -  Dimipayas FMR 

Phase II, Ballay, Kabayan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/25/2024 04/29/2024 59.00 CD

2024-031

Improvement/Completion of James Calabias 

Elementary School Covered Court, Pacso, 

Kabayan

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 4/26/2024 04/29/2024 112.00 CD

2024-005
Improvement along Adaoay-Anchokey-Pacso-

Cattubo Provincial Road, Kabayan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding 2024-02-27 03/08/2024 03/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/23/2024 05/23/2024 109.00 CD

2024-013

Widening with Slope Protection and Drainage 

System along the Binado-Kiweng and Palansa-

Aponan-Acnip (Aponan Section) Provincial Road, 

Kabayan

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/08/2024 03/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 06/03/2024 06/03/2024 60.00 CD

2024-101
Road Widening with Slope Protection along 

Washington to Bumagat FMR, Batan, Kabayan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/08/2024 03/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 06/03/2024 06/03/2024 90.00 CD

2024-107
Improvement of Beleng-Mawini FMR, Duacan, 

Kabayan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 07/26/2024 07/30/2024 50.00 CD

GF 2024-055

Construction of Dairy Cattle Barn with Silo 

Bunker at the Provincial Animal Techno Demo 

Farm, Adaoay, Kabayan

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 06/21/2024 06/26/2024 252.00 CD

GF 2024-031
Improvement of Daycare Center Bangao, 

Gusaran, Kabayan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 07/18/2024 07/18/2024 126.00 CD

Kapangan

GF 2023-36
Improvement of Gadang - Suyoc Hanging Bridge, 

Gadang, Kapangan
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 01/04/2024 N/A 01/09/2024 01/09/2024 01/09/2024 01/09/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 02/15/2024 02/16/2024 53.00 CD

SB1-2023-25
Improvement of Lomon Kapangan Provincial 

Road, Kapangan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/18/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 85.00 CD

2024-108
Improvement along Belis to Cabilisan FMR, 

Pudong, Kapangan
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 02/27/2024 N/A 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/08/2024 04/11/2024 40.00 CD

GF 2024-040
Improvement of Pathway to Tadayan Barrio 

School, Tadayan, Pudong, Kapangan
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 02/27/2024 N/A 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/29/2024 04/29/2024 72.00 CD

2024-109 Opening of Ampungot FMR, Sagubo, Kapangan PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 74.00 CD

LDRRMF 2024-003
Rehabilitation/ Improvement along  Lomon - 

Paykek Provincial Road
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/21/2024 06/21/2024 107.00 CD

2024-110

Rehabilitation/ Improvement along Ag-agat to 

Lokot and Extension of Road Opening, Cayapes, 

Kapangan

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 06/07/2024 06/07/2024 50.00 CD

2024-032
Fencing of Cayapes Elementary/Barrio School, 

Cayapes, Kapangan
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 05/09/2024 N/A 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 06/21/2024 06/24/2024 57.00 CD

2024-033

Improvement/Construction of Inuman to Lao-

angan Barrio School Foot Trail, Gadang, 

Kapangan

PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 05/09/2024 N/A 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/25/2024 06/27/2024 73.00 CD

Kibungan

2024-111
Opening and Improvement of Sipsip to Bino 

FMR, Palina, Kibungan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 149.00 CD



2024-113
Opening/ Improvement along Napsong Tubeng 

FMR, Madaymen, Kibungan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 6/19/2024 06/19/2024 137.00 CD

GF 2024-049
Improvement of Acbab Sagpat Waterworks, 

Sagpat, Kibungan
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 05/09/2024 N/A 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 - - 87.00 CD

La Trinidad

LDRRMTF 21-22-001

Construction of Retaining Wall at the Back of 

Museum Building, Capitol Compound, La 

Trinidad, Benguet

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 11/18/2023 11/28/2023 12/12/2023 12/12/2023 12/12/2023 12/12/2023 01/09/2024 01/09/2024 02/02/2024 02/02/2024 184.00 CD

SB3-2023-001
Improvement of Registry of Deeds Ground, 

Poblacion, La Trinidad
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 11/18/2023 11/28/2023 12/12/2023 12/12/2023 12/12/2023 12/12/2023 01/04/2024 01/04/2024 02/02/2024 02/02/2024 65.00 CD

LDRRMF 2023-08
Rehabilitation/ Improvement of Alapang - Alno - 

Tuel Ambongdolan Provincial Road, La Trinidad
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 01/04/2024 N/A 01/09/2024 01/09/2024 01/09/2024 01/09/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 02/27/2024 03/01/2024 39.00 CD

SB2-2023-001
Construction of Annex Building (Capitol), Phase 

V
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding 2024-01-09 01/18/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/20/2024 126.00 CD

2024-007
Improvement along Alno-Pangablan Provincial 

Road, La Trinidad
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/18/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 04/29/2024 04/29/2024 81.00 CD

2024-042
Construction of Flood Control at Upper Tomay, 

Bahong, La Trinidad
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/01/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/26/2024 04/29/2024 99.00 CD

SB3-2023-002
Improvement along Talingoroy Community Road 

(Dissay Section), Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/01/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 5/2/2024 05/02/2024 76.00 CD

2024-008
Improvement along Beckel-Balangabang 

Provincial Road, La Trinidad
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/29/2024 04/29/2024 113.00 CD

SB1-2023-44

Improvement of Legislative Building Fourth Floor 

for Family Court Rooms and Office with 

Construction of an Access Pedestrian Bridge to 

the Justice Hill Grounds

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding 2024-02-13 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/25/2024 04/25/2024 243.00 CD

SB1-2022-41
Improvement/Opening of Cogcoga Road, Pico, La 

Trinidad
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 7/22/2024 07/23/2024 62.00 CD

GF 2024-053

Improvement of Existing Benguet Cold Chain 

Building (Phase IV), Wangal, La Trinidad, 

Benguet

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 07/18/2024 07/18/2024 214.00 CD

2024-009
Improvement along Camp Dangwa-Bahong-

Sadag Provincial Road, La Trinidad
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/26/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 07/23/2024 07/24/2024 129.00 CD

2024-114

Improvement of Farm to Market Road at Bato - 

Timoy Community Road, Longlong, Puguis, La 

Trinidad

PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 05/23/2024 N/A 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 07/22/2024 07/24/2024 36.00 CD

Mankayan

2024-125
Improvement of Central Bulalacao FMR, 

Bulalacao, Mankayan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/18/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 03/06/2024 03/06/2024 66.00 CD

SEF 22013

Improvement of School Facility (Ground Roofing) 

at Mankayan Central School, Panad East, 

Poblacion, Mankayan

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/09/2024 01/16/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 05/14/2024 05/15/2024 70.00 CD

GF 2024-006 Improvement of Salin FMR, Balili, Mankayan PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 01/18/2024 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 3/21/2024 03/21/2024 54.00 CD

SB1-2023-42
A) Construction of Riprap along the Road at Sitio 

Lap-angan, Suyoc, Palasaan, Mankayan

2024-117
B) Riprap at Sitio Lap-angan Road, Palasaan, 

Mankayan

2024-120 Improvement of Bay-o FMR, Balili, Mankayan PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 03/14/2024 N/A 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/17/2024 05/20/2024 26.00 CD

100.50CD04/18/2024 04/18/2024 4/26/2024 4/26/202402/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/16/2024



2024-020
Construction of Benong Footbridge, Colalo, 

Mankayan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/05/2024 06/07/2024 66.00 CD

2024-123
Improvement of Ambabag-Lipatan Poy-ok FMR, 

Guinaoang, Mankayan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 6/6/2024 6/7/2024 42.00 CD

2024-122
Improvement of PEYAS DODON to Guinawang 

via Nap-nap FMR, Am-am, Balili, Mankayan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/27/2024 05/27/2024 56.00 CD

2024-043
Construction of Drainage Canal, Cabacab, Balili, 

Mankayan
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 04/16/2024 N/A 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/16/2024 05/17/2024 35.00 CD

GF 2024-029
Improvement of Colalo FMR, Colalo Proper, 

Mankayan
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 04/16/2024 N/A 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/27/2024 05/28/2024 27.00 CD

2024-121 Opening of Lap-angan FMR, Cabiten, Mankayan PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 7/18/2024 07/19/2024 43.00 CD

2024-127
Improvement of Colong Copcopit FMR, 

Bulalacao, Mankayan
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 05/09/2024 N/A 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 07/02/2024 07/02/2024 39.00 CD

2024-124
Improvement of Dekdek FMR, Bulalacao, 

Mankayan
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 05/09/2024 N/A 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 6/11/2024 06/11/2024 32.00 CD

2024-118
Construction/ Improvement along Wante to 

Nabitog FMR, Mankingao, Balili, Mankayan
PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 05/23/2024 N/A 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 05/28/2024 06/11/2024 06/11/2024 - - 37.00 CD

Sablan

2024-010
Improvement along Monglo-Bayabas Provincial 

Road, Sablan
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/16/2024 02/27/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 03/12/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/26/2024 04/26/2024 79.00 CD

Tuba

2024-128 Improvement of Kimmabab FMR, Camp 3, Tuba PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 02/07/2024 N/A 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 04/01/2024 04/01/2024 46.00 CD

GF 21109

Completion of Police COMPAC with Tourism 

Information and Assistance Center at Tadiangan, 

Tuba

PLGU-Benguet No SVP N/A 02/27/2024 N/A 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/05/2024 03/19/2024 03/19/2024 04/18/2024 04/19/2024 84.00 CD

2024-014
Improvement of Pugo Balangabang Provincial 

Road (Pacoy Section), Tabaan Norte, Tuba
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/01/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 05/03/2024 05/03/2024 62.00 CD

2024-011
Improvement along Camp1-Indaoac-Twin Peaks 

Provincial Road, Tuba
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding 2024-03-05 03/08/2024 03/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 05/20/2024 05/21/2024 183.00 CD

2024-130
Improvement of Kaipilan Dalabi FMR, Twin 

Peaks, Tuba
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/08/2024 03/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/23/2024 04/23/2024 06/04/2024 06/05/2024 76.00 CD

2024-012
Improvement along Begis-Poyopoy Provincial 

Road, Tuba
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding 2024-02-27 03/08/2024 03/19/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 06/13/2024 06/19/2024 104.00 CD

GF 2024-028

Improvement along Twin Peaks-Tabaan Sur-

Tabaan Norte-Pugo Provincial Road 

(Balangabang Section), Tabaan Norte, Tuba

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/20/2024 06/21/2024 47.00 CD

2024-131
Opening/  Improvement of Tawalan Angdil, FMR, 

Taloy Sur, Tuba
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/12/2024 04/23/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 - - 85.00 CD

2024-025
Completion of Home Economics Building at Taloy 

Sur National High School, Taloy Sur, Tuba
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/26/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/19/2024 06/19/2024 - - 77.00 CD

2024-030
Completion of Multi-purpose Gym at Taloy Norte 

Elementary School, Taloy Norte, Tuba
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/26/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/25/2024 06/25/2024 - - 84.00 CD

Tublay



21033

Construction of Multi-Purpose Gym, 

Ambongdolan Elementary School, Ambongdolan, 

Tublay

PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 02/01/2024 02/13/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 02/27/2024 04/02/2024 04/02/2024 06/05/2024 06/10/2024 182.00 CD

GF 22185
Improvement/Construction of Tublay Multi-

Purpose Building (Phase II), Caponga, Tublay
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 03/22/2024 04/02/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 04/18/2024 05/14/2024 05/14/2024 - - 261.00 CD

LDRRMF 2024-004
Rehabilitation/ Improvement along  Suyoc - 

Posos Provincial Road
PLGU-Benguet No Public Bidding N/A 04/26/2024 05/07/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 05/21/2024 06/25/2024 06/25/2024 08/05/2024 08/06/2024 156.00 CD

0N-GOING PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES

Prepared by: Recommended for Approval by:

JENNY ROSE T. BORJA ATTY. SUNNY G. SACLA
Information System Analyst III Provincial Legal Officer

Chairperson, BAC- Infra Secretariat Chairperson, BAC- Infrastructure

   Total Savings (Total Alloted Budget - Total Contract Price)

   Total Alloted Budget of On-going Procurement Activities

   Total Alloted Budget of Procurement Activities

   Total Contract Price of Procurement Actitvites Conducted



Inspection & 

Acceptance
Total MOOE CO Total MOOE CO

Pre-bid 

Conf

Eligibility 

Check

Sub/Open 

of Bids

Bid 

Evaluation
Post Qual

Delivery/

Completion/

Acceptance

(If applicable)

GF CY 2023 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 3,995,923.76 3,995,923.76

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/10/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 POW

20% PDF CY 

2024
10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 9,999,000.00 9,999,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/13/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024

GF CY 2024 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 997,752.43 997,752.43

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024

GF CY 2024 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,497,010.23 1,497,010.23

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 SPPMP No. 03B

GF CY 2023 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,656.77 1,998,656.77

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

12/4/2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2023 NO SPPMP

SB NO. 1 GF 

2023
1,900,000.00 1,900,000.00 1,899,500.00 1,899,500.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/10/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 SPPMP NO. 01A

GF CY 2024 500,000.00 500,000.00 499,000.17 499,000.17

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 SPPMP No. 02C

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,093.57 998,093.57

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 SPPMP NO. 02A

20% PDF CY 

2024
4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 3,999,155.22 3,999,155.22

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/5/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,499,302.53 1,499,302.53

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/20/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024

GF CY 2024 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,998.00 1,998,998.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/27/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024

SEF CY 2024 1,800,000.00 1,800,000.00 1,798,888.00 1,798,888.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/27/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 4,999,000.00 4,999,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/27/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024

LDRRMF CY 

2024
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 4,998,949.73 4,998,949.73

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/27/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,003.93 999,003.93

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 SPPMP No. 02D

GF CY 2024 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 2,499,700.00 2,499,700.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024

Remarks                                                                        

(Explaining changes from 

the APP)

Actual Procurement Activity Source of 

Funds

ABC (PhP) Contract Cost (PhP) List of Invited Observers Date of Receipt of Invitation



20% PDF CY 

2024
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 4,999,500.00 4,999,500.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,055.12 999,055.12

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 SPPMP No. 02C

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,498,700.00 1,498,700.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 2,998,000.00 2,998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

SEF CY 2024 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 5,998,281.71 5,998,281.71

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

GF CY 2024 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,499,500.00 1,499,500.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 2,998,966.54 2,998,966.54

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/30/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024

GF CY 2023 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 3,999,564.83 3,999,564.83

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

11/24/2023 12/4/2023 12/4/2023 12/4/2023 12/4/2023 SPPMP No. 08K

20% PDF CY 

2024
8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00 7,998,263.56 7,998,263.56

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/24/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 2,999,600.00 2,999,600.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/13/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024

A) SB No. 1 GF 

2022
1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00

B) SB NO. 1 GF 

2023
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00

GF CY 2024 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,917.37 1,998,917.37

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 SPPMP No. 03B

20% PDF CY 

2023
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,997,720.81 1,997,720.81

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

12/4/2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2023

20% PDF CY 

2023
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,000.00 1,998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

12/4/2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2023

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,700.00 999,700.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,000.00 998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 2,998,000.00 2,998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/24/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,800.00 1,999,800.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/24/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,800.00 1,999,800.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/24/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024

GF CY 2023 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,769.24 999,769.24

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 SPPMP No. 01E

3/26/2024 SPPMP No. 02C3,499,500.00 3,499,500.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/13/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024



20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 997,894.41 997,894.41

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/27/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,000.00 1,998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/5/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024
SPPMP No. 01E-update project 

timeline

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,498,000.00 1,498,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/5/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 FOR

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,498,758.65 1,498,758.65

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/5/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 for SPPMP

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,173.30 1,998,173.30

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/5/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024
SPPMP No. 01E-update project 

timeline

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,498,000.00 1,498,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/5/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,997,660.38 1,997,660.38

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/5/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 update project timeline

A) 20% PDF 

CY 2024
2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00

B) 20% PDF 

CY 2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

C) 20% PDF 

CY 2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,373.43 1,999,373.43

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/20/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024

SB NO. 1 GF 

2023
1,800,000.00 1,800,000.00 1,797,321.84 1,797,321.84

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/20/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 SPPMP NO. 02A

GF CY 2024 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,607.02 1,998,607.02

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/20/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 3,998,404.78 3,998,404.78

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/27/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,533.43 998,533.43

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 SPPMP No. 02E

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,700.00 999,700.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,800.00 999,800.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 SPPMP No. 02B

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,493.90 1,999,493.90

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/13/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 2,996,929.30 2,996,929.30

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/13/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 SPPMP No. 02C

20% PDF CY 

2024
3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 2,998,000.00 2,998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024

GF CY 2022 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 19,998,908.19 19,998,908.19

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 SPPMP NO.

20% PDF CY 

2024
10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 9,997,479.17 9,997,479.17

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024

3/5/20243/5/2024 3/5/20244,499,499.00 4,499,499.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/20/2024 3/5/2024



GF CY 2024 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,997,175.81 1,997,175.81

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 SPPMP No. 02C

GF CY 2024 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 2,999,644.35 2,999,644.35

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,700.00 1,999,700.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
500,000.00 500,000.00 499,150.47 499,150.47

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 SPPMP NO.

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,155.61 999,155.61

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,000.21 999,000.21

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024

LDRRMF CY 

2023
1,600,000.00 1,600,000.00 1,597,657.35 1,597,657.35

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 SPPMP NO. 01F

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,498,109.60 1,498,109.60

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,448.78 998,448.78

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 5/8/2024 5/8/2024 5/8/2024 5/8/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,215.14 998,215.14

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 5/8/2024 5/8/2024 5/8/2024 5/8/2024

GF CY 2024 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,796.00 998,796.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 5/8/2024 5/8/2024 5/8/2024 5/8/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,997,213.97 1,997,213.97

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

GF CY 2024 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,617.59 1,999,617.59

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,000.00 1,998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 SPPMP No. 03B

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,497,199.90 1,497,199.90

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/30/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,000.00 1,998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/30/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024

GF CY 2024 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,998.27 1,999,998.27

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/30/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024

GF CY 2024 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,997.84 1,998,997.84

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/30/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,242.30 998,242.30

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 5/22/2024 5/22/2024 5/22/2024 5/22/2024

GF CY 2022 

(SB 4)
1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,499,504.63 1,499,504.63

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

12/4/2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2023

LDRRMF SB1 

CY 2023 GF
2,400,000.00 2,400,000.00 2,399,800.00 2,399,800.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/10/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 SPPMP NO. 01A



SB NO. 1 GF 

2023
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,140.04 1,999,140.04

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/10/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 SPPMP NO. 01A

GF CY 2024 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,498,088.77 1,498,088.77

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/5/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024

SB NO. 1 GF 

2023
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,500.00 1,999,500.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/20/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 SPPMP No. 02D

GF CY 2023 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,497,004.38 1,497,004.38

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/20/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 SPPMP NO. 01A

GF CY 2024 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,997,617.09 1,997,617.09

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/20/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024

GF CY 2024 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,995,025.22 1,995,025.22

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/27/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 SPPMP NO. 02A

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,499,010.00 1,499,010.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/13/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,997,877.63 1,997,877.63

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/13/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 SPPMP No. 02C

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,500.00 1,999,500.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/13/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 SPPMP No. 02C

GF CY 2024 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 4,999,500.00 4,999,500.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024

GF CY 2024 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 3,999,255.76 3,999,255.76

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

GF CY 2024 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,500.00 1,998,500.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,499,108.51 1,499,108.51

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/30/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024

TF-LDRRMF 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 996,878.48 996,878.48

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 1/5/2024 1/5/2024 1/5/2024 1/5/2024 SPPMP NO. 01A

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,684.23 999,684.23

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,000.00 998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,000.00 998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,000.00 1,998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/24/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,000.00 998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,000.00 998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 SPPMP NO. 01F

20% PDF CY 

2024
11,000,000.00 11,000,000.00 10,998,000.00 10,998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/24/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024



20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,000.00 1,998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/24/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024

GF CY 2024 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 4,998,000.00 4,998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/24/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
3,500,000.00 3,500,000.00 3,498,000.00 3,498,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/5/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 2,498,000.00 2,498,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/20/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,988.96 1,998,988.96

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/20/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00 7,998,000.00 7,998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/13/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 Atok and Kabayan

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,500.00 1,999,500.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/13/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 3,999,500.00 3,999,500.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/13/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,500.00 1,999,500.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 SPPMP No. 02B

GF CY 2024 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 4,998,000.00 4,998,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

GF CY 2024 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,498,000.00 1,498,000.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

GF CY 2023 300,000.00 300,000.00 299,475.38 299,475.38

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 1/5/2024 1/5/2024 1/5/2024 1/5/2024 SPPMP NO. 01A

SB NO. 1 GF 

2023
3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 2,998,768.04 2,998,768.04

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/24/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 NO PPMP

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,736.23 998,736.23

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/27/2024

GF CY 2024 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,397.47 999,397.47

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/27/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,800.00 1,999,800.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024

LDRRMF CY 

2024
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 4,998,684.08 4,998,684.08

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,574.41 1,999,574.41

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
500,000.00 500,000.00 498,926.71 498,926.71

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 5/7/2024 5/7/2024 5/7/2024 5/7/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,366.24 999,366.24

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 5/7/2024 5/7/2024 5/7/2024 5/7/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 4,999,500.00 4,999,500.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024



20% PDF CY 

2024
4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 3,999,500.00 3,999,500.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

GF CY 2024 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,017.94 999,017.94

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 5/7/2024 5/7/2024 5/7/2024 5/7/2024

LDRRMF 

TRUST FUND
4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 3,998,969.74 3,998,969.74

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

11/24/2023 12/4/2023 12/4/2023 12/4/2023 12/4/2023 SPPMP No. 10D

GF-SB No.3 CY 

2023
1,152,000.00 1,152,000.00 1,150,963.86 1,150,963.86

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

11/24/2023 12/4/2023 12/4/2023 12/4/2023 12/4/2023 NO SPPMP

LDRRMF CY 

2023
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 997,505.71 997,505.71

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 1/5/2024 1/5/2024 1/5/2024 1/5/2024 SPPMP NO. 01A

GF SB2 2023 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 9,990,481.06 9,990,481.06

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/24/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 SPPMP NO. 01A

20% PDF CY 

2024
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 4,997,866.37 4,997,866.37

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/24/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,843.35 1,998,843.35

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/5/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024

GF-SB No.3 CY 

2023
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,997,997.85 1,997,997.85

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/5/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 SPPMP NO.01D

20% PDF CY 

2024
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 4,998,337.11 4,998,337.11

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/20/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024

SB NO. 1 GF 

2023
5,457,000.00 5,457,000.00 5,455,390.06 5,455,390.06

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/20/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 SPPMP NO. 01D

SB No. 1 GF 

2022
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,631.20 1,999,631.20

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 SPPMP No.

GF CY 2024 3,500,000.00 3,500,000.00 3,497,963.77 3,497,963.77

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 4,989,805.14 4,989,805.14

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/30/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
500,000.00 500,000.00 498,789.82 498,789.82

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 5/22/2024 5/22/2024 5/22/2024 5/22/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,997,999.40 1,997,999.40

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/24/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024

SEF- SB1 2023 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 1,198,909.10 1,198,909.10

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/10/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 SPPMP NO. 01A

GF CY 2024 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,437.80 1,999,437.80

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

1/24/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 update ppmp

A) SB NO. 1 GF 

2023
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

B) 20% PDF 

CY 2024
2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,407.97 999,407.97

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 3/14/2024

SPPMP NO. 01F3,498,222.27 3,498,222.27 3/5/2024

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/20/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024



20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,758.60 1,998,758.60

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,851.17 1,998,851.17

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 SPPMP No. 02B

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,585.66 1,998,585.66

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
500,000.00 500,000.00 498,896.50 498,896.50

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024

GF CY 2024 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,346.82 999,346.82

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024
SPPMP NO. -Scheduled in the 

original app

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,998,795.29 1,998,795.29

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 SPPMP No. 03B

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,436.81 998,436.81

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 5/7/2024 5/7/2024 5/7/2024 5/7/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 999,025.06 999,025.06

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 5/7/2024 5/7/2024 5/7/2024 5/7/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 997,823.86 997,823.86

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 5/22/2024 5/22/2024 5/22/2024 5/22/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 4,996,592.35 4,996,592.35

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/20/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 3/5/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 998,999.17 998,999.17

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/5/2024

GF CY 2021 900,000.00 900,000.00 899,349.05 899,349.05

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

- 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 NO PPMP

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,996,561.85 1,996,561.85

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

2/5/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 5,997,584.86 5,997,584.86

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/13/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 2,448,679.26 2,448,679.26

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/13/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 5,999,111.00 5,999,111.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

3/13/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024 3/26/2024

GF CY 2024 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,499,004.01 1,499,004.01

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 1,999,600.00 1,999,600.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/18/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024 4/30/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,499,500.00 1,499,500.00

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/30/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024

20% PDF CY 

2024
3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 2,997,266.91 2,997,266.91

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Geraldine 

B. Bulay-Juan , Ms. Marie Geneline G. 

Banisa

4/30/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024



20% PDF 2021 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 2,996,519.07 2,996,519.07
Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Benedict  

Pineda , Ms. Marie Geneline G. Banisa
2/5/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 2/20/2024 SPPMP NO. 01B

GF CY 2022 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 2,995,576.31 2,995,576.31
Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Benedict  

Pineda , Ms. Marie Geneline G. Banisa
3/26/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 SPPMP No. 02E

LDRRMF CY 

2024
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 4,998,076.42 4,998,076.42

Pastor Aurelio G Lapniten , Engr. Benedict  

Pineda , Ms. Marie Geneline G. Banisa
4/30/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024 5/14/2024

423,509,000.00 4,000,000.00 419,509,000.00 423,212,125.32 3,994,878.48 419,217,246.84

0

APPROVED:

MELCHOR D. DICLAS, M.D.
Provincial Governor

Head of the Procuring Entity

   Total Savings (Total Alloted Budget - Total Contract Price) 296,874.68

   Total Alloted Budget of On-going Procurement Activities 0

   Total Alloted Budget of Procurement Activities 423,509,000.00

   Total Contract Price of Procurement Actitvites Conducted 423,212,125.32


